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INDIGO 
Community Development District 

January 3, 1995 
 
 
 
 
John McCarthy, Chairman   
3 Festiva at Lionspaw 
Daytona Beach, Florida 32124   battleax@cfl.rr.com 
Elected:  11/02/10, 11/04/14, 11/2018 
Expires: 11/2022 
SEAT 1 
 
Mark McCommon, Vice Chairman  
1188 Champions Drive  
Daytona Beach, Florida 32124 mark_mccommon@yahoo.com 
Appointed:  05/27/15; Elected: 11/2018   
Expires:  11/2022 
SEAT 5 
 
Ken Workowski, Assistant Secretary  
12 Promenade at Lionspaw   
Daytona Beach, Florida 32124   kworkowski@gmail.com  
Appointed: 05/12/21 
Expires 11/2024 
SEAT 2  
 
Kevin Kilian, Assistant Secretary 
1218 Champions Drive   
Daytona Beach, Florida 32124  
Appointed: 09/23/20; Elected: 11/2020 kilian.k928@gmail.com  
Expires 11/2024 
SEAT 4 
 
Robert E. Welsh, Assistant Secretary   
10 Acclaim at Lionspaw 
Daytona Beach, Florida 32124  rewelsh14@gmail.com 
Elected 11/02/10, 11/04/14, 11/2018 
Expires:  11/2022 
SEAT 3  
 
 
James A. Perry, Manager / Secretary/ Treasurer 
Patti Powers, Assistant Secretary  
James Oliver, Assistant Secretary 
Ernesto Torres, Assistant Treasurer 
 



Indigo CDD 
013 

5/13/21 2 

 
Attorney / Registered Agent 
Katie Buchanan, Esquire,    
Hopping Green & Sams   
119 South Monroe Street, Suite 300   katieb@hgslaw.com  
Tallahassee, Florida 32301  
Registered Agent – Jonathan Johnson  jonathanj@hgslaw.com  
 
Engineer 
Kent Boulicault, P.E. / Robert Gaylord, P.E.   
Singhofen & Associates, Inc.  
11723 Orpington Street, Suite A  kjb@saiengineers.com 
Orlando, Florida 32817  rbg@saiengineers.com 
 
District Manager / Records Custodian 
James Perry  904-940-5850 x 409 
Governmental Management Services, LLC FAX 904-940-5899 
475 West Town Place, Suite 114 
St. Augustine, Florida 32092  jperry@gmsnf.com   
 
Legal Advertising    
DAYTONA BEACH NEWS JOURNAL   
 
Local District Records Office 
Solaris Management Services  (904) 687-1255 
1617 Ridgewood Avenue, Ste D Fax (386) 292-1823 
Daytona Beach, FL 32117 kurt@solarismgt.com 
 
Meeting Location 
Holiday Inn Daytona Beach, LPGA  Phone:  386-236-0200   
137 Auto Mall Circle  
Daytona Beach, Florida 32124  
Contact:  Anne Marie Sylvester hidaytonacm@gmail.com 
 
Operations Management 
Kurt von der Osten  
Solaris Management Services  (904) 687-1255 
1617 Ridgewood Avenue, Ste D 
Daytona Beach, FL 32117 kvdo@solaris-management.com 
 
 


